
All Cat Race No. Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Stgs

To Hell & Back 2017- Gamkaskloof - 18th & 19th November 2017

Stage 1 Stage 2Position in-
Group

Final ResultsFinal Results

ALL Women 1 1 84 MW Louise Ferreira 03.10.07 23 03.20.13 19 06.30.20 2

2 1 140 VW Ischen Stopforth 03.07.51 18 03.29.04 27 06.36.55 2

3 2 157 VW Marleen Lourens 03.19.29 32 03.25.51 23 06.45.20 2

4 3 248 VW Mandy Collis 03.40.56 60 03.54.26 58 07.35.22 2

5 1 200 SX Melissa Swanepoel 03.38.21 56 04.02.43 75 07.41.04 2

6 4 316 VW Sarah Davies 03.41.11 64 04.07.28 85 07.48.39 2

7 1 354 SW Tanya Eggenberger 03.46.18 69 04.07.12 82 07.53.30 2

8 5 24 VW Janine Moore 03.49.26 75 04.10.53 90 08.00.19 2

9 2 180 SX Leander Classen 03.40.42 58 04.21.42 107 08.02.24 2

10 6 28 VW Anna-Rosa Le Roux 03.55.21 91 04.07.30 86 08.02.51 2

11 3 234 SX Charlene Barkhuizen 03.52.30 83 04.13.12 92 08.05.42 2

12 7 173 VW Hanlie Booyens 04.29.32 160 03.45.39 46 08.15.11 2

13 2 53 MW Jane Seggie 04.29.36 162 03.45.38 45 08.15.14 2

14 8 46 VW Esther Lategan 04.29.39 163 03.45.40 47 08.15.19 2

15 9 197 VW Elaine Vermeulen 03.49.51 76 04.31.51 125 08.21.42 2

16 10 417 VW Heidi Venter 04.12.05 132 04.10.11 87 08.22.16 2

17 3 16 MW Wilmien Venter 04.03.05 110 04.23.36 110 08.26.41 2

18 4 51 SX Lindie Bouwer 04.02.23 106 04.25.41 116 08.28.04 2

19 4 176 MW Ann Harrison 04.29.33 161 04.06.47 80 08.36.20 2

20 11 65 VW Melanie Vogel 04.22.13 148 04.21.35 105 08.43.48 2

21 5 155 SX Lizette Cave 04.07.20 120 04.39.35 138 08.46.55 2

22 12 263 VW Blyda Malherbe 04.12.21 134 04.38.18 135 08.50.39 2

23 6 10 SX Kirsten Jacobs 04.17.15 143 04.40.42 142 08.57.57 2

24 7 17 SX Maureen Vosloo 04.22.23 149 04.41.58 145 09.04.21 2

25 5 63 MW Smiley De Kock 04.13.44 138 05.04.23 175 09.18.07 2

26 6 257 MW Ida Davis 04.12.27 135 05.06.51 185 09.19.18 2

27 1 260 GW Judith Geldenhuys 04.37.59 174 04.57.37 165 09.35.36 2

28 7 315 MW Cornelia Swartz 04.47.42 198 04.58.17 170 09.45.59 2

29 13 59 VW Belinda Knowles 04.44.41 191 05.13.23 198 09.58.04 2

30 14 31 VW Maria Crossland 04.44.46 192 05.13.22 197 09.58.08 2

31 2 276 SW Britney Willmans 04.46.48 195 05.35.56 232 10.22.44 2

32 15 97 VW Cecilia Bestbier 04.57.15 215 05.27.23 225 10.24.38 2

33 16 245 VW Rene Janse Van Rensburg 04.58.45 217 05.36.11 233 10.34.56 2

34 8 88 MW Erika Meeding 04.52.14 207 05.44.57 238 10.37.11 2

35 8 358 SX Nadine Kruger 05.12.59 235 05.30.03 230 10.43.02 2

36 3 152 SW Lindie Vos 05.22.20 251 05.26.03 223 10.48.23 2

37 17 191 VW Vanessa Juby 05.10.47 231 05.50.00 246 11.00.47 2

38 9 369 SX Janine Malherbe 05.47.26 281 05.30.02 229 11.17.28 2

39 2 215 GW Marina De Milander 05.21.34 247 05.58.21 256 11.19.55 2

40 18 169 VW Laurelle Deysel 05.28.53 256 06.01.50 258 11.30.43 2

41 19 40 VW Liame Van Der Westhuizen 05.52.16 285 05.52.41 249 11.44.57 2

42 20 78 VW Antoinette Herselman 05.50.09 283 06.37.51 277 12.28.00 2

43 9 233 MW Helé Du Toit 05.35.45 265 06.59.03 281 12.34.48 2

44 10 237 MW Elzette Henn 05.47.46 282 06.59.04 282 12.46.50 2

45 11 336 MW Riana Noort 06.30.03 302 08.29.52 300 14.59.55 2

46 21 145 VW Liesl Pretorius 06.40.58 305 08.29.54 301 15.10.52 2

47 10 67 SX Tanya Whitaker 08.09.17 313 10.55.44 303 19.05.01 2

- - - - 362 MW Carien Visser 03.48.46 74 03.48.46 1

- - - - 363 GW Aryna Edwards 03.51.35 80 03.51.35 1

- - - - 323 SX Venette De Wet 05.42.14 269 05.42.14 1
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ALL Men 1 1 368 SV Jacques Malherbe 02.47.36 1 02.57.18 2 05.44.54 2

2 2 383 SV Wynand Baard 02.47.58 2 02.57.12 1 05.45.10 2

3 1 328 VM Derek Devine 02.51.53 3 03.06.58 3 05.58.51 2

4 3 139 SV Kevin Taljaard 02.56.10 5 03.09.28 7 06.05.38 2

5 2 72 VM Izak Du Plessis 02.58.38 7 03.07.45 4 06.06.23 2

6 4 13 SV Michiel Venter 03.00.06 9 03.07.51 5 06.07.57 2

7 5 222 SV Andre Gibhard 03.00.32 11 03.08.52 6 06.09.24 2

8 3 411 VM Marco Lambrechts 02.56.01 4 03.13.35 10 06.09.36 2

9 6 98 SV Justin Van Der Linde 02.59.13 8 03.12.39 8 06.11.52 2

10 4 412 VM Cobus Van Der Linde 02.56.51 6 03.19.10 18 06.16.01 2

11 1 127 MM James Stopforth 03.00.29 10 03.17.24 17 06.17.53 2

12 5 96 VM Derick Hamman 03.02.54 13 03.15.23 11 06.18.17 2

13 6 174 VM Pieter Van Der Merwe 03.05.58 16 03.12.43 9 06.18.41 2

14 7 20 VM Lawrence Lindeque 03.03.44 14 03.15.37 12 06.19.21 2

15 7 390 SV Louis Fouche 03.05.04 15 03.15.53 14 06.20.57 2

16 2 142 MM Barry Pauw 03.09.06 20 03.16.57 15 06.26.03 2

17 3 250 MM Johan Piekaar 03.09.32 21 03.17.00 16 06.26.32 2

18 8 9 VM Gert Coetzee 03.11.42 24 03.15.40 13 06.27.22 2

19 4 131 MM Peter Stopforth 03.01.31 12 03.29.06 28 06.30.37 2

20 9 331 VM Giniel De Villiers 03.09.01 19 03.23.03 20 06.32.04 2

21 5 148 MM Faf Van Der Merwe 03.07.36 17 03.24.35 22 06.32.11 2

22 8 38 SV Jaco Storm 03.12.19 26 03.28.41 26 06.41.00 2

23 9 302 SV Kilian Hagemann 03.16.50 30 03.28.06 25 06.44.56 2

24 10 50 VM Rene Du Preez 03.14.19 28 03.31.01 29 06.45.20 2

25 10 394 SV Craig Smith 03.12.04 25 03.34.57 31 06.47.01 2

26 6 249 MM Kobus Burger 03.13.10 27 03.36.05 33 06.49.15 2

ALL Men 27 7 144 MM Bernie Stopforth 03.10.04 22 03.41.43 39 06.51.47 2

28 11 192 VM Cobus Louw 03.25.25 39 03.26.55 24 06.52.20 2

29 12 241 VM Brendan Tindall 03.16.31 29 03.38.43 36 06.55.14 2

30 1 261 GM Abbey De Groot 03.21.54 34 03.36.03 32 06.57.57 2

31 13 243 VM Herman Van Der Werf 03.22.41 36 03.36.12 34 06.58.53 2

32 1 246 SM Frank Stoessel 03.19.33 33 03.39.24 37 06.58.57 2

33 14 151 VM Alex Blake 03.25.29 40 03.33.56 30 06.59.25 2

34 15 27 VM Willie Malan 03.17.59 31 03.41.54 40 06.59.53 2

35 11 221 SV Riaan Cronje 03.40.44 59 03.24.08 21 07.04.52 2

36 16 345 VM Carl Combrinck 03.24.11 37 03.42.03 41 07.06.14 2

37 17 82 VM Hamish Knowles 03.25.23 38 03.42.27 42 07.07.50 2

38 18 317 VM Andrew Turner 03.30.14 48 03.37.52 35 07.08.06 2

39 19 55 VM Paul Fowler 03.25.30 41 03.48.18 49 07.13.48 2

40 20 334 VM Grant Oosthuizen 03.29.33 44 03.44.28 44 07.14.01 2

41 12 22 SV Albertus Jooste 03.35.05 51 03.41.25 38 07.16.30 2

42 8 377 MM Greig Oppenheimer 03.27.25 42 03.50.05 53 07.17.30 2

43 2 371 GM Anthony Priday 03.28.46 43 03.49.38 52 07.18.24 2

44 21 160 VM Dieter Deysel 03.38.04 55 03.44.03 43 07.22.07 2

45 13 42 SV Paul Karusseit 03.37.57 54 03.46.07 48 07.24.04 2

46 3 102 GM Tony Thorburn 03.32.13 49 03.55.58 61 07.28.11 2

47 9 361 MM Louis Naude 03.36.11 53 03.52.39 54 07.28.50 2

48 10 270 MM Gerhard Visagie 03.30.08 47 03.59.53 65 07.30.01 2

49 14 346 SV Jacobus Maree 03.29.52 45 04.00.18 66 07.30.10 2

50 22 341 VM Garth Briggs 03.41.09 63 03.49.21 51 07.30.30 2
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ALL Men 51 23 253 VM Pieter Erasmus 03.30.01 46 04.02.48 76 07.32.49 2

52 11 103 MM Willam Stopforth 03.39.30 57 03.54.11 57 07.33.41 2

53 12 217 MM Liam Somers 03.40.59 61 03.54.27 59 07.35.26 2

54 24 344 VM Paul Stephens 03.32.14 50 04.03.22 77 07.35.36 2

55 13 71 MM Theo Van Wyk 03.36.08 52 04.00.38 68 07.36.46 2

56 25 168 VM Devilliers Odendaal 03.22.15 35 04.19.04 97 07.41.19 2

57 26 277 VM Conraad Gaymans 03.44.45 66 03.58.10 64 07.42.55 2

58 27 69 VM Schalk Van Der Merwe 03.44.50 67 03.58.09 63 07.42.59 2

59 28 416 VM Tim Ziehl 03.53.34 88 03.53.51 56 07.47.25 2

60 2 171 SM Petri Venter 03.54.28 90 03.53.00 55 07.47.28 2

61 14 359 MM Koos Wessels 03.46.46 71 04.00.56 70 07.47.42 2

62 15 330 MM Cobus Wessels 03.41.02 62 04.07.10 81 07.48.12 2

63 16 178 MM Richard Kingwill 04.02.51 108 03.48.49 50 07.51.40 2

64 15 36 SV Navarre Ebersohn 03.57.01 95 03.55.00 60 07.52.01 2

65 16 4 SV Seamus Allardice 03.51.18 79 04.00.48 69 07.52.06 2

66 29 45 VM Joggie Rautenbach 03.51.52 82 04.00.20 67 07.52.12 2

67 30 338 VM J D Nel 03.52.54 86 04.01.27 72 07.54.21 2

68 31 352 VM Konrad Viljoen 03.52.57 87 04.01.28 73 07.54.25 2

69 32 264 VM Isak Malherbe 03.48.23 73 04.07.25 84 07.55.48 2

70 3 181 SM Lambert Brink 04.01.12 104 03.56.00 62 07.57.12 2

71 17 272 SV Wiaan Carstens 03.55.32 92 04.01.59 74 07.57.31 2

72 33 62 VM Alvin Hirner 03.54.17 89 04.03.54 78 07.58.11 2

73 34 39 VM Grant Moore 03.49.53 77 04.10.51 89 08.00.44 2

74 17 225 MM Roelof Vermuelen 03.58.44 100 04.04.11 79 08.02.55 2

75 18 236 MM Andries Van Der Merwe 03.52.31 84 04.13.13 93 08.05.44 2

76 35 129 VM Viljoen Thom 03.48.12 72 04.18.06 95 08.06.18 2

77 19 335 MM Ivan Hull 03.46.43 70 04.23.15 109 08.09.58 2

78 36 81 VM William Craven 03.52.39 85 04.22.06 108 08.14.45 2

79 37 254 VM Marius Olivier 04.06.03 115 04.10.12 88 08.16.15 2

80 18 15 SV Jaco Venter 03.56.16 93 04.20.26 102 08.16.42 2

81 38 396 VM Heinrich Gildenhuys 03.51.43 81 04.25.08 114 08.16.51 2

82 19 21 SV Paul Le Grange 03.58.25 98 04.20.26 101 08.18.51 2

83 39 380 VM Baron Naude 03.59.22 102 04.19.54 100 08.19.16 2

84 20 312 MM Anton Bezuidenhout 04.06.27 117 04.13.16 94 08.19.43 2

ALL Men 85 40 332 VM Leon Van Niekerk 03.45.57 68 04.36.04 132 08.22.01 2

86 41 343 VM Dawid Slabbert 04.04.57 114 04.18.36 96 08.23.33 2

87 42 208 VM Hermanus Joubert 04.04.52 112 04.19.05 98 08.23.57 2

88 43 247 VM Bruce Foulis 04.02.41 107 04.21.32 104 08.24.13 2

89 21 34 MM Johan Bekker 03.56.47 94 04.29.41 122 08.26.28 2

90 44 18 VM Jan Steyn 04.03.07 111 04.23.37 111 08.26.44 2

91 22 73 MM Gert Marincowitz 04.21.31 145 04.07.20 83 08.28.51 2

92 20 327 SV Erick Gerber 03.58.32 99 04.31.46 124 08.30.18 2

93 45 415 VM Francois Reyneke 04.11.39 126 04.21.09 103 08.32.48 2

94 21 185 SV Jaco Rademeyer 03.58.21 96 04.34.55 128 08.33.16 2

95 22 188 SV Lurich Smith 03.58.23 97 04.34.57 129 08.33.20 2

96 23 348 SV Hendrik Rabie 04.07.49 122 04.27.45 119 08.35.34 2

97 23 320 MM Cobus Kritzinger 04.01.40 105 04.34.25 126 08.36.05 2

98 24 199 SV Roelf Van Wyngaard 04.08.48 125 04.28.04 121 08.36.52 2

99 46 196 VM Koos Plessis 04.11.41 127 04.25.38 115 08.37.19 2

100 4 319 GM Oene Los 04.03.02 109 04.34.26 127 08.37.28 2

101 47 68 VM Jacques Herselman 04.06.26 116 04.31.10 123 08.37.36 2
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ALL Men 102 4 172 SM Wessel Sonnekus 04.11.47 129 04.26.39 117 08.38.26 2

103 48 170 VM Eduard Kriel 04.11.48 130 04.26.40 118 08.38.28 2

104 49 230 VM Justin Cave 03.58.52 101 04.39.36 139 08.38.28 2

105 25 347 SV Johan Fick 04.11.44 128 04.27.52 120 08.39.36 2

106 50 309 VM Lucas De Kock 03.44.09 65 04.57.29 164 08.41.38 2

107 51 413 VM Roelou Slabbert 04.04.55 113 04.37.06 133 08.42.01 2

108 52 33 VM Ben Vermeulen 04.31.03 164 04.12.31 91 08.43.34 2

109 53 8 VM Robert Vogel 04.21.59 147 04.21.38 106 08.43.37 2

110 5 85 GM Dieter Benninghoff 03.59.24 103 04.44.15 149 08.43.39 2

111 24 61 MM Peter Zeelie 04.07.53 123 04.39.43 140 08.47.36 2

112 25 308 MM Chris Gouws 04.06.29 118 04.42.43 146 08.49.12 2

113 26 6 SV Fanie Van Biljon 04.11.52 131 04.38.53 136 08.50.45 2

114 27 184 SV Bruce Harington 04.16.04 140 04.35.20 130 08.51.24 2

115 26 130 MM John Sharples 04.12.59 136 04.41.00 143 08.53.59 2

116 54 333 VM Pikkie Swart 04.17.04 142 04.37.07 134 08.54.11 2

117 5 252 SM Siemon Joubert 04.53.52 210 04.01.02 71 08.54.54 2

118 27 256 MM Richard Davis 03.50.34 78 05.06.52 186 08.57.26 2

119 28 391 SV Wiljee Blom 04.13.50 139 04.43.36 148 08.57.26 2

120 28 90 MM Philip Bekker 04.22.52 152 04.35.30 131 08.58.22 2

121 55 14 VM Gerhard Cruywagen 04.22.24 150 04.41.57 144 09.04.21 2

122 56 187 VM Johan Slabbert 04.16.24 141 04.48.39 153 09.05.03 2

123 29 381 SV Nico Stofberg 04.41.59 183 04.24.32 112 09.06.31 2

124 57 227 VM Franco Bornmann 04.27.44 157 04.39.18 137 09.07.02 2

125 30 399 SV Jacques Jacobs 04.42.39 186 04.24.33 113 09.07.12 2

126 31 404 SV Jacques Hugo 04.27.05 154 04.40.28 141 09.07.33 2

127 29 76 MM David Ackermann 04.21.43 146 04.46.46 151 09.08.29 2

128 30 232 MM Niel Du Toit 04.08.19 124 05.03.02 172 09.11.21 2

129 32 43 SV Johan Thiart 04.22.46 151 04.52.23 157 09.15.09 2

130 58 271 VM Jurgen Kotze Basson 04.06.32 119 05.08.37 189 09.15.09 2

131 59 311 VM Melt Bester 04.07.37 121 05.11.59 193 09.19.36 2

132 60 405 VM Johan Linde 04.35.52 169 04.44.39 150 09.20.31 2

133 33 395 SV Christiaan Lorenzen 04.18.57 144 05.06.10 182 09.25.07 2

ALL Men 134 31 25 MM Douwe Vellema 04.27.24 155 04.58.04 167 09.25.28 2

135 61 195 VM Victor Van Der Watt 04.27.42 156 04.58.05 168 09.25.47 2

136 32 143 MM Steve Cilliers 04.28.13 158 04.58.03 166 09.26.16 2

137 33 163 MM Anton Dekker 04.31.07 165 04.55.17 160 09.26.24 2

138 6 104 GM Harold Basson 04.31.17 166 04.55.41 161 09.26.58 2

139 62 91 VM Christiaan Lategan 04.13.08 137 05.16.25 205 09.29.33 2

140 6 165 SM Jarred Bestbier 04.39.33 179 04.50.52 156 09.30.25 2

141 7 313 GM Louis Meyer 04.39.44 180 04.52.59 158 09.32.43 2

142 34 183 MM Dewald Scholtz 04.28.36 159 05.04.16 174 09.32.52 2

143 34 402 SV Pieter Botha 04.36.17 171 04.57.08 163 09.33.25 2

144 63 339 VM Walter Rauch 04.50.35 204 04.43.24 147 09.33.59 2

145 7 224 SM Marcus Thurlborn 04.42.58 189 04.53.19 159 09.36.17 2

146 64 212 VM Martin Victor 04.48.00 201 04.49.57 154 09.37.57 2

147 65 93 VM Henk Du Plessis 05.22.48 252 04.19.21 99 09.42.09 2

148 35 213 SV Leandre Cilliers 04.34.44 167 05.08.39 191 09.43.23 2

149 35 274 MM Stephen Kriel 04.34.49 168 05.08.38 190 09.43.27 2

150 1 105 AM Johan Nicol 04.39.08 178 05.04.32 177 09.43.40 2

151 66 136 VM Jake Crowther 04.57.06 214 04.48.00 152 09.45.06 2

152 67 310 VM Eugene Du Toit 04.47.36 196 04.58.16 169 09.45.52 2
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ALL Men 153 8 314 GM Graham Terlouw 04.47.38 197 04.58.19 171 09.45.57 2

154 9 273 GM W J Van Der Merwe 04.37.37 172 05.08.33 188 09.46.10 2

155 68 306 VM Harry Speirs 04.39.52 182 05.07.02 187 09.46.54 2

156 10 66 GM Willie Raubenheimer 04.42.33 185 05.04.26 176 09.46.59 2

157 69 244 VM Bernard Van Niekerk 04.43.58 190 05.03.04 173 09.47.02 2

158 36 206 MM Frederik Groenewald 04.26.57 153 05.20.45 213 09.47.42 2

159 11 203 GM Ben Lotter 04.45.01 193 05.04.36 178 09.49.37 2

160 70 251 VM Anton Joubert 04.53.55 211 04.55.42 162 09.49.37 2

161 12 115 GM Hennie Van Rooyen 04.59.20 218 04.50.50 155 09.50.10 2

162 36 305 SV Gawie Botes 04.39.01 176 05.14.41 200 09.53.42 2

163 37 326 MM Jacques Geldenhuys 04.39.03 177 05.14.43 201 09.53.46 2

164 71 37 VM Richard Dixon 04.47.44 199 05.06.06 181 09.53.50 2

165 72 175 VM Chris Craven 04.47.46 200 05.06.05 180 09.53.51 2

166 38 414 MM Juan Mason 04.37.40 173 05.20.50 214 09.58.30 2

167 39 353 MM Johan Stopforth 04.39.46 181 05.19.06 209 09.58.52 2

168 13 255 GM Connie Geldenhuys 04.38.01 175 05.20.51 215 09.58.52 2

169 8 58 SM Christie Koch 04.36.08 170 05.23.22 220 09.59.30 2

170 37 407 SV Antonie Wolmarans 04.53.24 208 05.06.17 183 09.59.41 2

171 38 408 SV Danie Brandt 04.53.26 209 05.06.18 184 09.59.44 2

172 39 240 SV Phil Du Toit 04.42.41 187 05.17.49 206 10.00.30 2

173 40 235 SV Daniel Botha 04.42.01 184 05.18.37 208 10.00.38 2

174 40 101 MM Paul Goedhart 04.45.53 194 05.19.10 210 10.05.03 2

175 14 223 GM Tobie Coetzee 04.52.11 206 05.15.07 202 10.07.18 2

176 73 209 VM Jacques Herselman 04.51.50 205 05.18.17 207 10.10.07 2

177 74 351 VM Gerhard Mooman 05.00.29 219 05.11.36 192 10.12.05 2

178 41 5 SV Nadine Smith 05.01.55 222 05.12.19 194 10.14.14 2

179 41 378 MM Susan Pretorius 05.01.54 221 05.12.21 196 10.14.15 2

180 15 379 GM Loekie Pretorius 05.01.58 223 05.12.20 195 10.14.18 2

181 42 276 MM Stephen Kriel 04.46.48 195 05.35.56 232 10.22.44 2

ALL Men 182 75 156 VM Ettienne Bestbier 04.57.19 216 05.27.24 226 10.24.43 2

183 76 190 VM Helon Van Dyk 04.49.42 202 05.36.38 234 10.26.20 2

184 77 210 VM Stanley James 04.49.44 203 05.36.39 235 10.26.23 2

185 16 79 GM Butch Leask 05.14.09 237 05.15.22 203 10.29.31 2

186 42 205 SV Brendon Leask 05.14.10 238 05.15.23 204 10.29.33 2

187 43 70 SV Wim Hiddema 05.09.15 228 05.22.13 217 10.31.28 2

188 44 29 SV Tonie Bouwer 05.09.17 229 05.22.15 218 10.31.32 2

189 45 158 SV Johann Haupt 05.09.18 230 05.22.16 219 10.31.34 2

190 43 265 MM Paul Van Der Merwe 05.14.19 240 05.19.49 211 10.34.08 2

191 44 266 MM Johan Nel 05.14.18 239 05.19.50 212 10.34.08 2

192 78 147 VM Hendrik Venter 05.20.23 242 05.14.20 199 10.34.43 2

193 45 182 MM George Loots 05.08.33 227 05.26.27 224 10.35.00 2

194 79 389 VM Stephen Klein 05.02.00 224 05.33.00 231 10.35.00 2

195 80 337 VM Eric Herrmann 05.33.57 264 05.05.29 179 10.39.26 2

196 46 357 SV Werner Kruger 05.12.58 234 05.30.00 228 10.42.58 2

197 47 75 SV Johann Vos 05.22.16 250 05.26.01 222 10.48.17 2

198 46 74 MM Ernie Cave 04.54.43 212 05.55.20 254 10.50.03 2

199 81 19 VM Marius Kruger 04.54.44 213 05.55.21 255 10.50.05 2

200 47 385 MM Paolo Govetto 05.04.55 225 05.48.22 242 10.53.17 2

201 17 258 GM Wally Struthers 05.36.06 267 05.20.55 216 10.57.01 2

202 48 179 MM Deon Kriel 05.32.10 261 05.28.06 227 11.00.16 2

203 82 194 VM Devan Juby 05.10.49 232 05.49.58 245 11.00.47 2
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ALL Men 204 83 392 VM Herman Pieterse 05.01.15 220 06.03.11 261 11.04.26 2

205 84 149 VM Bruce Carter 05.20.30 243 05.46.48 239 11.07.18 2

206 49 87 MM Gerhard Jacobs 05.18.51 241 05.48.49 243 11.07.40 2

207 50 86 MM Jonathan Stretton 05.21.12 246 05.46.50 241 11.08.02 2

208 48 41 SV Chris Bisschoff 05.21.03 244 05.50.31 247 11.11.34 2

209 51 92 MM David Welman 05.22.50 253 05.49.18 244 11.12.08 2

210 49 384 SV Werner Klingenberg 05.46.52 280 05.25.40 221 11.12.32 2

211 85 340 VM Wallas Blersch 05.07.51 226 06.08.52 263 11.16.43 2

212 86 57 VM Kenny Miles 05.32.30 262 05.46.49 240 11.19.19 2

213 52 89 MM Flippie Pretorius 05.24.28 255 05.55.12 253 11.19.40 2

214 18 214 GM Dimmie De Milander 05.21.35 248 05.58.23 257 11.19.58 2

215 87 189 VM Marius Bekker 05.30.17 260 05.50.55 248 11.21.12 2

216 88 95 VM Marius De Klerk 05.45.43 276 05.42.54 237 11.28.37 2

217 89 154 VM Anton De Klerk 05.45.48 277 05.42.53 236 11.28.41 2

218 53 406 MM Conrad Greer 05.11.54 233 06.19.34 271 11.31.28 2

219 50 56 SV Louis Hoek 05.29.07 257 06.03.08 259 11.32.15 2

220 90 35 VM Ferdi Pieterse 05.29.17 258 06.03.09 260 11.32.26 2

221 51 177 SV Alex Hamilton 05.36.17 268 06.03.23 262 11.39.40 2

222 91 11 VM Jaco Van Der Westhuizen 05.52.18 286 05.52.43 250 11.45.01 2

223 54 167 MM Anton Van Der Westhuizen 05.52.19 287 05.52.48 252 11.45.07 2

224 92 329 VM Francois Rossouw 05.52.22 288 05.52.45 251 11.45.07 2

225 19 186 GM Paul Brink 05.32.50 263 06.13.07 267 11.45.57 2

226 93 216 VM Mouton Olivier 05.21.05 245 06.27.57 272 11.49.02 2

227 94 401 VM Keith Ceronio 05.22.10 249 06.32.08 276 11.54.18 2

228 52 47 SV Anthony Verwey 05.46.01 278 06.09.44 264 11.55.45 2

229 95 64 VM Ricardo Plaatjies 05.42.20 270 06.14.44 270 11.57.04 2

230 96 238 VM Brian Fourie 05.44.25 273 06.13.10 268 11.57.35 2

ALL Men 231 55 231 MM John Rutherfoord 05.44.59 274 06.13.13 269 11.58.12 2

232 53 26 SV Julian Harrison 05.42.27 271 06.31.19 273 12.13.46 2

233 56 159 MM Shane Kessell 05.44.20 272 06.44.24 279 12.28.44 2

234 97 48 VM Dawid Olivier 06.03.00 291 06.32.07 275 12.35.07 2

235 98 211 VM Charl Van Der Merwe 06.03.02 292 06.32.06 274 12.35.08 2

236 20 360 GM William Carter 06.02.19 289 06.44.03 278 12.46.22 2

237 99 397 VM Martin Van Den Heever 05.23.25 254 07.28.43 293 12.52.08 2

238 54 44 SV Du Toit Smith 06.02.51 290 06.51.13 280 12.54.04 2

239 9 54 SM Oelof Weideman 06.04.22 293 07.00.10 283 13.04.32 2

240 21 12 GM Melius Weideman 06.04.58 294 07.00.39 284 13.05.37 2

241 57 49 MM Stephan Van Wyk 05.46.32 279 07.24.08 292 13.10.40 2

242 100 30 VM Adriaan Odendaal 05.51.55 284 07.19.17 288 13.11.12 2

243 55 268 SV Mark Fitzjohn 07.01.25 306 06.12.12 265 13.13.37 2

244 101 269 VM Anton Baumann 07.01.32 308 06.12.13 266 13.13.45 2

245 58 259 MM Iain Mac Donald 06.13.28 296 07.08.07 285 13.21.35 2

246 59 77 MM Mark Van Der Vyver 06.24.39 300 07.19.19 289 13.43.58 2

247 102 226 VM John Thesen 06.24.32 298 07.20.01 291 13.44.33 2

248 103 228 VM Corne Muller 06.24.35 299 07.20.00 290 13.44.35 2

249 22 303 GM Rheinard Meyer 06.30.13 304 07.17.46 286 13.47.59 2

250 56 301 SV S J Van Der Merwe 06.30.12 303 07.17.47 287 13.47.59 2

251 57 403 SV Marthinus Heyns 06.09.30 295 07.52.11 296 14.01.41 2

252 104 204 VM Jan-Hendrik Potgieter 06.26.52 301 07.48.22 294 14.15.14 2

253 105 193 VM Lourens Beytell 06.21.11 297 07.54.48 297 14.15.59 2

254 58 267 SV Ian Lane 07.01.29 307 07.49.11 295 14.50.40 2
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All Cat Race No. Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Stgs

To Hell & Back 2017- Gamkaskloof - 18th & 19th November 2017

Stage 1 Stage 2Position in-
Group

Final ResultsFinal Results

ALL Men 255 59 32 SV Juan Vorster 07.15.30 309 08.07.21 298 15.22.51 2

256 60 83 SV Nicolaas Hamman 07.15.31 310 08.07.25 299 15.22.56 2

257 61 23 SV Eugene Ferreira 08.09.15 312 09.41.18 302 17.50.33 2

258 60 376 MM Dan Manders 08.11.49 315 10.55.45 304 19.07.34 2

259 106 375 VM Theo Coetzee 08.11.47 314 10.55.51 305 19.07.38 2

260 107 374 VM Johan Coetzee 08.11.51 316 10.55.55 306 19.07.46 2

261 23 318 GM Deon Honiball 04.12.14 133 04.12.14 1

262 62 229 SV Carel Le Roux 04.42.43 188 04.42.43 1

263 61 393 MM Izak Ludik 05.13.03 236 05.13.03 1

264 63 275 SV Henry Williams 05.30.10 259 05.30.10 1

265 62 342 MM Sharon Britton 05.36.03 266 05.36.03 1

266 63 166 MM Greg Glasby 05.45.00 275 05.45.00 1

267 64 198 MM Errol Areington 07.30.30 311 07.30.30 1

Group All Cat Race No. Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Stgs

OVERALL 1 1 368 SV Jacques Malherbe 02.47.36 1 02.57.18 2 05.44.54 2

Allcomers 2 2 383 SV Wynand Baard 02.47.58 2 02.57.12 1 05.45.10 2

3 1 328 VM Derek Devine 02.51.53 3 03.06.58 3 05.58.51 2

4 3 139 SV Kevin Taljaard 02.56.10 5 03.09.28 7 06.05.38 2

5 2 72 VM Izak Du Plessis 02.58.38 7 03.07.45 4 06.06.23 2

6 4 13 SV Michiel Venter 03.00.06 9 03.07.51 5 06.07.57 2

7 5 222 SV Andre Gibhard 03.00.32 11 03.08.52 6 06.09.24 2

8 3 411 VM Marco Lambrechts 02.56.01 4 03.13.35 10 06.09.36 2

9 6 98 SV Justin Van Der Linde 02.59.13 8 03.12.39 8 06.11.52 2

10 4 412 VM Cobus Van Der Linde 02.56.51 6 03.19.10 18 06.16.01 2

11 1 127 MM James Stopforth 03.00.29 10 03.17.24 17 06.17.53 2

12 5 96 VM Derick Hamman 03.02.54 13 03.15.23 11 06.18.17 2

13 6 174 VM Pieter Van Der Merwe 03.05.58 16 03.12.43 9 06.18.41 2

14 7 20 VM Lawrence Lindeque 03.03.44 14 03.15.37 12 06.19.21 2

15 7 390 SV Louis Fouche 03.05.04 15 03.15.53 14 06.20.57 2

16 2 142 MM Barry Pauw 03.09.06 20 03.16.57 15 06.26.03 2

17 3 250 MM Johan Piekaar 03.09.32 21 03.17.00 16 06.26.32 2

18 8 9 VM Gert Coetzee 03.11.42 24 03.15.40 13 06.27.22 2

19 1 84 MW Louise Ferreira 03.10.07 23 03.20.13 19 06.30.20 2

20 4 131 MM Peter Stopforth 03.01.31 12 03.29.06 28 06.30.37 2

21 9 331 VM Giniel De Villiers 03.09.01 19 03.23.03 20 06.32.04 2

22 5 148 MM Faf Van Der Merwe 03.07.36 17 03.24.35 22 06.32.11 2

23 1 140 VW Ischen Stopforth 03.07.51 18 03.29.04 27 06.36.55 2

24 8 38 SV Jaco Storm 03.12.19 26 03.28.41 26 06.41.00 2

25 9 302 SV Kilian Hagemann 03.16.50 30 03.28.06 25 06.44.56 2

26 10 50 VM Rene Du Preez 03.14.19 28 03.31.01 29 06.45.20 2

27 2 157 VW Marleen Lourens 03.19.29 32 03.25.51 23 06.45.20 2

28 10 394 SV Craig Smith 03.12.04 25 03.34.57 31 06.47.01 2

OVERALL 29 6 249 MM Kobus Burger 03.13.10 27 03.36.05 33 06.49.15 2

Allcomers 30 7 144 MM Bernie Stopforth 03.10.04 22 03.41.43 39 06.51.47 2

31 11 192 VM Cobus Louw 03.25.25 39 03.26.55 24 06.52.20 2

32 12 241 VM Brendan Tindall 03.16.31 29 03.38.43 36 06.55.14 2

33 1 261 GM Abbey De Groot 03.21.54 34 03.36.03 32 06.57.57 2

34 13 243 VM Herman Van Der Werf 03.22.41 36 03.36.12 34 06.58.53 2

35 1 246 SM Frank Stoessel 03.19.33 33 03.39.24 37 06.58.57 2

36 14 151 VM Alex Blake 03.25.29 40 03.33.56 30 06.59.25 2

37 15 27 VM Willie Malan 03.17.59 31 03.41.54 40 06.59.53 2
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All Cat Race No. Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Stgs

To Hell & Back 2017- Gamkaskloof - 18th & 19th November 2017

Stage 1 Stage 2Position in-
Group

Final ResultsFinal Results

OVERALL 38 11 221 SV Riaan Cronje 03.40.44 59 03.24.08 21 07.04.52 2

Allcomers 39 16 345 VM Carl Combrinck 03.24.11 37 03.42.03 41 07.06.14 2

40 17 82 VM Hamish Knowles 03.25.23 38 03.42.27 42 07.07.50 2

41 18 317 VM Andrew Turner 03.30.14 48 03.37.52 35 07.08.06 2

42 19 55 VM Paul Fowler 03.25.30 41 03.48.18 49 07.13.48 2

43 20 334 VM Grant Oosthuizen 03.29.33 44 03.44.28 44 07.14.01 2

44 12 22 SV Albertus Jooste 03.35.05 51 03.41.25 38 07.16.30 2

45 8 377 MM Greig Oppenheimer 03.27.25 42 03.50.05 53 07.17.30 2

46 2 371 GM Anthony Priday 03.28.46 43 03.49.38 52 07.18.24 2

47 21 160 VM Dieter Deysel 03.38.04 55 03.44.03 43 07.22.07 2

48 13 42 SV Paul Karusseit 03.37.57 54 03.46.07 48 07.24.04 2

49 3 102 GM Tony Thorburn 03.32.13 49 03.55.58 61 07.28.11 2

50 9 361 MM Louis Naude 03.36.11 53 03.52.39 54 07.28.50 2

51 10 270 MM Gerhard Visagie 03.30.08 47 03.59.53 65 07.30.01 2

52 14 346 SV Jacobus Maree 03.29.52 45 04.00.18 66 07.30.10 2

53 22 341 VM Garth Briggs 03.41.09 63 03.49.21 51 07.30.30 2

54 23 253 VM Pieter Erasmus 03.30.01 46 04.02.48 76 07.32.49 2

55 11 103 MM Willam Stopforth 03.39.30 57 03.54.11 57 07.33.41 2

56 3 248 VW Mandy Collis 03.40.56 60 03.54.26 58 07.35.22 2

57 12 217 MM Liam Somers 03.40.59 61 03.54.27 59 07.35.26 2

58 24 344 VM Paul Stephens 03.32.14 50 04.03.22 77 07.35.36 2

59 13 71 MM Theo Van Wyk 03.36.08 52 04.00.38 68 07.36.46 2

60 1 200 SX Melissa Swanepoel 03.38.21 56 04.02.43 75 07.41.04 2

61 25 168 VM Devilliers Odendaal 03.22.15 35 04.19.04 97 07.41.19 2

OVERALL 62 26 277 VM Conraad Gaymans 03.44.45 66 03.58.10 64 07.42.55 2

Allcomers 63 27 69 VM Schalk Van Der Merwe 03.44.50 67 03.58.09 63 07.42.59 2

64 28 416 VM Tim Ziehl 03.53.34 88 03.53.51 56 07.47.25 2

65 2 171 SM Petri Venter 03.54.28 90 03.53.00 55 07.47.28 2

66 14 359 MM Koos Wessels 03.46.46 71 04.00.56 70 07.47.42 2

67 15 330 MM Cobus Wessels 03.41.02 62 04.07.10 81 07.48.12 2

68 4 316 VW Sarah Davies 03.41.11 64 04.07.28 85 07.48.39 2

69 16 178 MM Richard Kingwill 04.02.51 108 03.48.49 50 07.51.40 2

70 15 36 SV Navarre Ebersohn 03.57.01 95 03.55.00 60 07.52.01 2

71 16 4 SV Seamus Allardice 03.51.18 79 04.00.48 69 07.52.06 2

72 29 45 VM Joggie Rautenbach 03.51.52 82 04.00.20 67 07.52.12 2

73 1 354 SW Tanya Eggenberger 03.46.18 69 04.07.12 82 07.53.30 2

74 30 338 VM J D Nel 03.52.54 86 04.01.27 72 07.54.21 2

75 31 352 VM Konrad Viljoen 03.52.57 87 04.01.28 73 07.54.25 2

76 32 264 VM Isak Malherbe 03.48.23 73 04.07.25 84 07.55.48 2

77 3 181 SM Lambert Brink 04.01.12 104 03.56.00 62 07.57.12 2

78 17 272 SV Wiaan Carstens 03.55.32 92 04.01.59 74 07.57.31 2

79 33 62 VM Alvin Hirner 03.54.17 89 04.03.54 78 07.58.11 2

80 5 24 VW Janine Moore 03.49.26 75 04.10.53 90 08.00.19 2

81 34 39 VM Grant Moore 03.49.53 77 04.10.51 89 08.00.44 2

82 2 180 SX Leander Classen 03.40.42 58 04.21.42 107 08.02.24 2

83 6 28 VW Anna-Rosa Le Roux 03.55.21 91 04.07.30 86 08.02.51 2

84 17 225 MM Roelof Vermuelen 03.58.44 100 04.04.11 79 08.02.55 2

85 3 234 SX Charlene Barkhuizen 03.52.30 83 04.13.12 92 08.05.42 2

86 18 236 MM Andries Van Der Merwe 03.52.31 84 04.13.13 93 08.05.44 2

87 35 129 VM Viljoen Thom 03.48.12 72 04.18.06 95 08.06.18 2

88 19 335 MM Ivan Hull 03.46.43 70 04.23.15 109 08.09.58 2
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All Cat Race No. Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Stgs

To Hell & Back 2017- Gamkaskloof - 18th & 19th November 2017

Stage 1 Stage 2Position in-
Group

Final ResultsFinal Results

OVERALL 89 36 81 VM William Craven 03.52.39 85 04.22.06 108 08.14.45 2

Allcomers 90 7 173 VW Hanlie Booyens 04.29.32 160 03.45.39 46 08.15.11 2

91 2 53 MW Jane Seggie 04.29.36 162 03.45.38 45 08.15.14 2

92 8 46 VW Esther Lategan 04.29.39 163 03.45.40 47 08.15.19 2

93 37 254 VM Marius Olivier 04.06.03 115 04.10.12 88 08.16.15 2

94 18 15 SV Jaco Venter 03.56.16 93 04.20.26 102 08.16.42 2

95 38 396 VM Heinrich Gildenhuys 03.51.43 81 04.25.08 114 08.16.51 2

96 19 21 SV Paul Le Grange 03.58.25 98 04.20.26 101 08.18.51 2

97 39 380 VM Baron Naude 03.59.22 102 04.19.54 100 08.19.16 2

98 20 312 MM Anton Bezuidenhout 04.06.27 117 04.13.16 94 08.19.43 2

99 9 197 VW Elaine Vermeulen 03.49.51 76 04.31.51 125 08.21.42 2

100 40 332 VM Leon Van Niekerk 03.45.57 68 04.36.04 132 08.22.01 2

101 10 417 VW Heidi Venter 04.12.05 132 04.10.11 87 08.22.16 2

102 41 343 VM Dawid Slabbert 04.04.57 114 04.18.36 96 08.23.33 2

103 42 208 VM Hermanus Joubert 04.04.52 112 04.19.05 98 08.23.57 2

104 43 247 VM Bruce Foulis 04.02.41 107 04.21.32 104 08.24.13 2

105 21 34 MM Johan Bekker 03.56.47 94 04.29.41 122 08.26.28 2

106 3 16 MW Wilmien Venter 04.03.05 110 04.23.36 110 08.26.41 2

107 44 18 VM Jan Steyn 04.03.07 111 04.23.37 111 08.26.44 2

108 4 51 SX Lindie Bouwer 04.02.23 106 04.25.41 116 08.28.04 2

109 22 73 MM Gert Marincowitz 04.21.31 145 04.07.20 83 08.28.51 2

110 20 327 SV Erick Gerber 03.58.32 99 04.31.46 124 08.30.18 2

OVERALL 111 45 415 VM Francois Reyneke 04.11.39 126 04.21.09 103 08.32.48 2

Allcomers 112 21 185 SV Jaco Rademeyer 03.58.21 96 04.34.55 128 08.33.16 2

113 22 188 SV Lurich Smith 03.58.23 97 04.34.57 129 08.33.20 2

114 23 348 SV Hendrik Rabie 04.07.49 122 04.27.45 119 08.35.34 2

115 23 320 MM Cobus Kritzinger 04.01.40 105 04.34.25 126 08.36.05 2

116 4 176 MW Ann Harrison 04.29.33 161 04.06.47 80 08.36.20 2

117 24 199 SV Roelf Van Wyngaard 04.08.48 125 04.28.04 121 08.36.52 2

118 46 196 VM Koos Plessis 04.11.41 127 04.25.38 115 08.37.19 2

119 4 319 GM Oene Los 04.03.02 109 04.34.26 127 08.37.28 2

120 47 68 VM Jacques Herselman 04.06.26 116 04.31.10 123 08.37.36 2

121 4 172 SM Wessel Sonnekus 04.11.47 129 04.26.39 117 08.38.26 2

122 48 230 VM Justin Cave 03.58.52 101 04.39.36 139 08.38.28 2

123 49 170 VM Eduard Kriel 04.11.48 130 04.26.40 118 08.38.28 2

124 25 347 SV Johan Fick 04.11.44 128 04.27.52 120 08.39.36 2

125 50 309 VM Lucas De Kock 03.44.09 65 04.57.29 164 08.41.38 2

126 51 413 VM Roelou Slabbert 04.04.55 113 04.37.06 133 08.42.01 2

127 52 33 VM Ben Vermeulen 04.31.03 164 04.12.31 91 08.43.34 2

128 53 8 VM Robert Vogel 04.21.59 147 04.21.38 106 08.43.37 2

129 5 85 GM Dieter Benninghoff 03.59.24 103 04.44.15 149 08.43.39 2

130 11 65 VW Melanie Vogel 04.22.13 148 04.21.35 105 08.43.48 2

131 5 155 SX Lizette Cave 04.07.20 120 04.39.35 138 08.46.55 2

132 24 61 MM Peter Zeelie 04.07.53 123 04.39.43 140 08.47.36 2

133 25 308 MM Chris Gouws 04.06.29 118 04.42.43 146 08.49.12 2

134 12 263 VW Blyda Malherbe 04.12.21 134 04.38.18 135 08.50.39 2

135 26 6 SV Fanie Van Biljon 04.11.52 131 04.38.53 136 08.50.45 2

136 27 184 SV Bruce Harington 04.16.04 140 04.35.20 130 08.51.24 2

137 26 130 MM John Sharples 04.12.59 136 04.41.00 143 08.53.59 2

138 54 333 VM Pikkie Swart 04.17.04 142 04.37.07 134 08.54.11 2

139 5 252 SM Siemon Joubert 04.53.52 210 04.01.02 71 08.54.54 2
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All Cat Race No. Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Stgs

To Hell & Back 2017- Gamkaskloof - 18th & 19th November 2017
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Final ResultsFinal Results

OVERALL 140 27 256 MM Richard Davis 03.50.34 78 05.06.52 186 08.57.26 2

Allcomers 141 28 391 SV Wiljee Blom 04.13.50 139 04.43.36 148 08.57.26 2

142 6 10 SX Kirsten Jacobs 04.17.15 143 04.40.42 142 08.57.57 2

143 28 90 MM Philip Bekker 04.22.52 152 04.35.30 131 08.58.22 2

144 55 14 VM Gerhard Cruywagen 04.22.24 150 04.41.57 144 09.04.21 2

145 7 17 SX Maureen Vosloo 04.22.23 149 04.41.58 145 09.04.21 2

146 56 187 VM Johan Slabbert 04.16.24 141 04.48.39 153 09.05.03 2

147 29 381 SV Nico Stofberg 04.41.59 183 04.24.32 112 09.06.31 2

148 57 227 VM Franco Bornmann 04.27.44 157 04.39.18 137 09.07.02 2

149 30 399 SV Jacques Jacobs 04.42.39 186 04.24.33 113 09.07.12 2

150 31 404 SV Jacques Hugo 04.27.05 154 04.40.28 141 09.07.33 2

151 29 76 MM David Ackermann 04.21.43 146 04.46.46 151 09.08.29 2

152 30 232 MM Niel Du Toit 04.08.19 124 05.03.02 172 09.11.21 2

153 32 43 SV Johan Thiart 04.22.46 151 04.52.23 157 09.15.09 2

154 58 271 VM Jurgen Kotze Basson 04.06.32 119 05.08.37 189 09.15.09 2

155 5 63 MW Smiley De Kock 04.13.44 138 05.04.23 175 09.18.07 2

156 6 257 MW Ida Davis 04.12.27 135 05.06.51 185 09.19.18 2

157 59 311 VM Melt Bester 04.07.37 121 05.11.59 193 09.19.36 2

158 60 405 VM Johan Linde 04.35.52 169 04.44.39 150 09.20.31 2

159 33 395 SV Christiaan Lorenzen 04.18.57 144 05.06.10 182 09.25.07 2

160 31 25 MM Douwe Vellema 04.27.24 155 04.58.04 167 09.25.28 2

161 61 195 VM Victor Van Der Watt 04.27.42 156 04.58.05 168 09.25.47 2

162 32 143 MM Steve Cilliers 04.28.13 158 04.58.03 166 09.26.16 2

OVERALL 163 33 163 MM Anton Dekker 04.31.07 165 04.55.17 160 09.26.24 2

Allcomers 164 6 104 GM Harold Basson 04.31.17 166 04.55.41 161 09.26.58 2

165 62 91 VM Christiaan Lategan 04.13.08 137 05.16.25 205 09.29.33 2

166 6 165 SM Jarred Bestbier 04.39.33 179 04.50.52 156 09.30.25 2

167 7 313 GM Louis Meyer 04.39.44 180 04.52.59 158 09.32.43 2

168 34 183 MM Dewald Scholtz 04.28.36 159 05.04.16 174 09.32.52 2

169 34 402 SV Pieter Botha 04.36.17 171 04.57.08 163 09.33.25 2

170 63 339 VM Walter Rauch 04.50.35 204 04.43.24 147 09.33.59 2

171 1 260 GW Judith Geldenhuys 04.37.59 174 04.57.37 165 09.35.36 2

172 7 224 SM Marcus Thurlborn 04.42.58 189 04.53.19 159 09.36.17 2

173 64 212 VM Martin Victor 04.48.00 201 04.49.57 154 09.37.57 2

174 65 93 VM Henk Du Plessis 05.22.48 252 04.19.21 99 09.42.09 2

175 35 213 SV Leandre Cilliers 04.34.44 167 05.08.39 191 09.43.23 2

176 35 274 MM Stephen Kriel 04.34.49 168 05.08.38 190 09.43.27 2

177 1 105 AM Johan Nicol 04.39.08 178 05.04.32 177 09.43.40 2

178 66 136 VM Jake Crowther 04.57.06 214 04.48.00 152 09.45.06 2

179 67 310 VM Eugene Du Toit 04.47.36 196 04.58.16 169 09.45.52 2

180 8 314 GM Graham Terlouw 04.47.38 197 04.58.19 171 09.45.57 2

181 7 315 MW Cornelia Swartz 04.47.42 198 04.58.17 170 09.45.59 2

182 9 273 GM W J Van Der Merwe 04.37.37 172 05.08.33 188 09.46.10 2

183 68 306 VM Harry Speirs 04.39.52 182 05.07.02 187 09.46.54 2

184 10 66 GM Willie Raubenheimer 04.42.33 185 05.04.26 176 09.46.59 2

185 69 244 VM Bernard Van Niekerk 04.43.58 190 05.03.04 173 09.47.02 2

186 36 206 MM Frederik Groenewald 04.26.57 153 05.20.45 213 09.47.42 2

187 11 203 GM Ben Lotter 04.45.01 193 05.04.36 178 09.49.37 2

188 70 251 VM Anton Joubert 04.53.55 211 04.55.42 162 09.49.37 2

189 12 115 GM Hennie Van Rooyen 04.59.20 218 04.50.50 155 09.50.10 2

190 36 305 SV Gawie Botes 04.39.01 176 05.14.41 200 09.53.42 2

191 37 326 MM Jacques Geldenhuys 04.39.03 177 05.14.43 201 09.53.46 2
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OVERALL 192 71 37 VM Richard Dixon 04.47.44 199 05.06.06 181 09.53.50 2

Allcomers 193 72 175 VM Chris Craven 04.47.46 200 05.06.05 180 09.53.51 2

194 13 59 VW Belinda Knowles 04.44.41 191 05.13.23 198 09.58.04 2

195 14 31 VW Maria Crossland 04.44.46 192 05.13.22 197 09.58.08 2

196 38 414 MM Juan Mason 04.37.40 173 05.20.50 214 09.58.30 2

197 39 353 MM Johan Stopforth 04.39.46 181 05.19.06 209 09.58.52 2

198 13 255 GM Connie Geldenhuys 04.38.01 175 05.20.51 215 09.58.52 2

199 8 58 SM Christie Koch 04.36.08 170 05.23.22 220 09.59.30 2

200 37 407 SV Antonie Wolmarans 04.53.24 208 05.06.17 183 09.59.41 2

201 38 408 SV Danie Brandt 04.53.26 209 05.06.18 184 09.59.44 2

202 39 240 SV Phil Du Toit 04.42.41 187 05.17.49 206 10.00.30 2

203 40 235 SV Daniel Botha 04.42.01 184 05.18.37 208 10.00.38 2

204 40 101 MM Paul Goedhart 04.45.53 194 05.19.10 210 10.05.03 2

205 14 223 GM Tobie Coetzee 04.52.11 206 05.15.07 202 10.07.18 2

206 73 209 VM Jacques Herselman 04.51.50 205 05.18.17 207 10.10.07 2

207 74 351 VM Gerhard Mooman 05.00.29 219 05.11.36 192 10.12.05 2

208 41 5 SV Nadine Smith 05.01.55 222 05.12.19 194 10.14.14 2

209 41 378 MM Susan Pretorius 05.01.54 221 05.12.21 196 10.14.15 2

210 15 379 GM Loekie Pretorius 05.01.58 223 05.12.20 195 10.14.18 2

211 2 276 SW Britney Willmans 04.46.48 195 05.35.56 232 10.22.44 2

OVERALL 212 42 276 MM Stephen Kriel 04.46.48 195 05.35.56 232 10.22.44 2

Allcomers 213 15 97 VW Cecilia Bestbier 04.57.15 215 05.27.23 225 10.24.38 2

214 75 156 VM Ettienne Bestbier 04.57.19 216 05.27.24 226 10.24.43 2

215 76 190 VM Helon Van Dyk 04.49.42 202 05.36.38 234 10.26.20 2

216 77 210 VM Stanley James 04.49.44 203 05.36.39 235 10.26.23 2

217 16 79 GM Butch Leask 05.14.09 237 05.15.22 203 10.29.31 2

218 42 205 SV Brendon Leask 05.14.10 238 05.15.23 204 10.29.33 2

219 43 70 SV Wim Hiddema 05.09.15 228 05.22.13 217 10.31.28 2

220 44 29 SV Tonie Bouwer 05.09.17 229 05.22.15 218 10.31.32 2

221 45 158 SV Johann Haupt 05.09.18 230 05.22.16 219 10.31.34 2

222 43 265 MM Paul Van Der Merwe 05.14.19 240 05.19.49 211 10.34.08 2

223 44 266 MM Johan Nel 05.14.18 239 05.19.50 212 10.34.08 2

224 78 147 VM Hendrik Venter 05.20.23 242 05.14.20 199 10.34.43 2

225 16 245 VW Rene Janse Van Rensburg 04.58.45 217 05.36.11 233 10.34.56 2

226 45 182 MM George Loots 05.08.33 227 05.26.27 224 10.35.00 2

227 79 389 VM Stephen Klein 05.02.00 224 05.33.00 231 10.35.00 2

228 8 88 MW Erika Meeding 04.52.14 207 05.44.57 238 10.37.11 2

229 80 337 VM Eric Herrmann 05.33.57 264 05.05.29 179 10.39.26 2

230 46 357 SV Werner Kruger 05.12.58 234 05.30.00 228 10.42.58 2

231 8 358 SX Nadine Kruger 05.12.59 235 05.30.03 230 10.43.02 2

232 47 75 SV Johann Vos 05.22.16 250 05.26.01 222 10.48.17 2

233 3 152 SW Lindie Vos 05.22.20 251 05.26.03 223 10.48.23 2

234 46 74 MM Ernie Cave 04.54.43 212 05.55.20 254 10.50.03 2

235 81 19 VM Marius Kruger 04.54.44 213 05.55.21 255 10.50.05 2

236 47 385 MM Paolo Govetto 05.04.55 225 05.48.22 242 10.53.17 2

237 17 258 GM Wally Struthers 05.36.06 267 05.20.55 216 10.57.01 2

238 48 179 MM Deon Kriel 05.32.10 261 05.28.06 227 11.00.16 2

239 82 194 VM Devan Juby 05.10.49 232 05.49.58 245 11.00.47 2

240 17 191 VW Vanessa Juby 05.10.47 231 05.50.00 246 11.00.47 2

241 83 392 VM Herman Pieterse 05.01.15 220 06.03.11 261 11.04.26 2

242 84 149 VM Bruce Carter 05.20.30 243 05.46.48 239 11.07.18 2

243 49 87 MM Gerhard Jacobs 05.18.51 241 05.48.49 243 11.07.40 2

244 50 86 MM Jonathan Stretton 05.21.12 246 05.46.50 241 11.08.02 2
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All Cat Race No. Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Stgs

To Hell & Back 2017- Gamkaskloof - 18th & 19th November 2017

Stage 1 Stage 2Position in-
Group

Final ResultsFinal Results

OVERALL 245 48 41 SV Chris Bisschoff 05.21.03 244 05.50.31 247 11.11.34 2

Allcomers 246 51 92 MM David Welman 05.22.50 253 05.49.18 244 11.12.08 2

247 49 384 SV Werner Klingenberg 05.46.52 280 05.25.40 221 11.12.32 2

248 85 340 VM Wallas Blersch 05.07.51 226 06.08.52 263 11.16.43 2

249 9 369 SX Janine Malherbe 05.47.26 281 05.30.02 229 11.17.28 2

250 86 57 VM Kenny Miles 05.32.30 262 05.46.49 240 11.19.19 2

251 52 89 MM Flippie Pretorius 05.24.28 255 05.55.12 253 11.19.40 2

252 2 215 GW Marina De Milander 05.21.34 247 05.58.21 256 11.19.55 2

253 18 214 GM Dimmie De Milander 05.21.35 248 05.58.23 257 11.19.58 2

254 87 189 VM Marius Bekker 05.30.17 260 05.50.55 248 11.21.12 2

255 88 95 VM Marius De Klerk 05.45.43 276 05.42.54 237 11.28.37 2

256 89 154 VM Anton De Klerk 05.45.48 277 05.42.53 236 11.28.41 2

257 18 169 VW Laurelle Deysel 05.28.53 256 06.01.50 258 11.30.43 2

258 53 406 MM Conrad Greer 05.11.54 233 06.19.34 271 11.31.28 2

259 50 56 SV Louis Hoek 05.29.07 257 06.03.08 259 11.32.15 2

260 90 35 VM Ferdi Pieterse 05.29.17 258 06.03.09 260 11.32.26 2

261 51 177 SV Alex Hamilton 05.36.17 268 06.03.23 262 11.39.40 2

262 19 40 VW Liame Van Der Westhuizen 05.52.16 285 05.52.41 249 11.44.57 2

263 91 11 VM Jaco Van Der Westhuizen 05.52.18 286 05.52.43 250 11.45.01 2

264 54 167 MM Anton Van Der Westhuizen 05.52.19 287 05.52.48 252 11.45.07 2

265 92 329 VM Francois Rossouw 05.52.22 288 05.52.45 251 11.45.07 2

266 19 186 GM Paul Brink 05.32.50 263 06.13.07 267 11.45.57 2

267 93 216 VM Mouton Olivier 05.21.05 245 06.27.57 272 11.49.02 2

268 94 401 VM Keith Ceronio 05.22.10 249 06.32.08 276 11.54.18 2

OVERALL 269 52 47 SV Anthony Verwey 05.46.01 278 06.09.44 264 11.55.45 2

Allcomers 270 95 64 VM Ricardo Plaatjies 05.42.20 270 06.14.44 270 11.57.04 2

271 96 238 VM Brian Fourie 05.44.25 273 06.13.10 268 11.57.35 2

272 55 231 MM John Rutherfoord 05.44.59 274 06.13.13 269 11.58.12 2

273 53 26 SV Julian Harrison 05.42.27 271 06.31.19 273 12.13.46 2

274 20 78 VW Antoinette Herselman 05.50.09 283 06.37.51 277 12.28.00 2

275 56 159 MM Shane Kessell 05.44.20 272 06.44.24 279 12.28.44 2

276 9 233 MW Helé Du Toit 05.35.45 265 06.59.03 281 12.34.48 2

277 97 48 VM Dawid Olivier 06.03.00 291 06.32.07 275 12.35.07 2

278 98 211 VM Charl Van Der Merwe 06.03.02 292 06.32.06 274 12.35.08 2

279 20 360 GM William Carter 06.02.19 289 06.44.03 278 12.46.22 2

280 10 237 MW Elzette Henn 05.47.46 282 06.59.04 282 12.46.50 2

281 99 397 VM Martin Van Den Heever 05.23.25 254 07.28.43 293 12.52.08 2

282 54 44 SV Du Toit Smith 06.02.51 290 06.51.13 280 12.54.04 2

283 9 54 SM Oelof Weideman 06.04.22 293 07.00.10 283 13.04.32 2

284 21 12 GM Melius Weideman 06.04.58 294 07.00.39 284 13.05.37 2

285 57 49 MM Stephan Van Wyk 05.46.32 279 07.24.08 292 13.10.40 2

286 100 30 VM Adriaan Odendaal 05.51.55 284 07.19.17 288 13.11.12 2

287 55 268 SV Mark Fitzjohn 07.01.25 306 06.12.12 265 13.13.37 2

288 101 269 VM Anton Baumann 07.01.32 308 06.12.13 266 13.13.45 2

289 58 259 MM Iain Mac Donald 06.13.28 296 07.08.07 285 13.21.35 2

290 59 77 MM Mark Van Der Vyver 06.24.39 300 07.19.19 289 13.43.58 2

291 102 226 VM John Thesen 06.24.32 298 07.20.01 291 13.44.33 2

292 103 228 VM Corne Muller 06.24.35 299 07.20.00 290 13.44.35 2

293 22 303 GM Rheinard Meyer 06.30.13 304 07.17.46 286 13.47.59 2

294 56 301 SV S J Van Der Merwe 06.30.12 303 07.17.47 287 13.47.59 2

295 57 403 SV Marthinus Heyns 06.09.30 295 07.52.11 296 14.01.41 2

296 104 204 VM Jan-Hendrik Potgieter 06.26.52 301 07.48.22 294 14.15.14 2

297 105 193 VM Lourens Beytell 06.21.11 297 07.54.48 297 14.15.59 2
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All Cat Race No. Cat First Name Last Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Stgs

To Hell & Back 2017- Gamkaskloof - 18th & 19th November 2017

Stage 1 Stage 2Position in-
Group

Final ResultsFinal Results

OVERALL 298 58 267 SV Ian Lane 07.01.29 307 07.49.11 295 14.50.40 2

Allcomers 299 11 336 MW Riana Noort 06.30.03 302 08.29.52 300 14.59.55 2

300 21 145 VW Liesl Pretorius 06.40.58 305 08.29.54 301 15.10.52 2

301 59 32 SV Juan Vorster 07.15.30 309 08.07.21 298 15.22.51 2

302 60 83 SV Nicolaas Hamman 07.15.31 310 08.07.25 299 15.22.56 2

303 61 23 SV Eugene Ferreira 08.09.15 312 09.41.18 302 17.50.33 2

304 10 67 SX Tanya Whitaker 08.09.17 313 10.55.44 303 19.05.01 2

305 60 376 MM Dan Manders 08.11.49 315 10.55.45 304 19.07.34 2

306 106 375 VM Theo Coetzee 08.11.47 314 10.55.51 305 19.07.38 2

307 107 374 VM Johan Coetzee 08.11.51 316 10.55.55 306 19.07.46 2

- - - - 362 MW Carien Visser 03.48.46 74 03.48.46 1

- - - - 363 GW Aryna Edwards 03.51.35 80 03.51.35 1

- - - - 318 GM Deon Honiball 04.12.14 133 04.12.14 1

- - - - 229 SV Carel Le Roux 04.42.43 188 04.42.43 1

- - - - 393 MM Izak Ludik 05.13.03 236 05.13.03 1

- - - - 275 SV Henry Williams 05.30.10 259 05.30.10 1

- - - - 342 MM Sharon Britton 05.36.03 266 05.36.03 1

- - - - 323 SX Venette De Wet 05.42.14 269 05.42.14 1

- - - - 166 MM Greg Glasby 05.45.00 275 05.45.00 1

- - - - 198 MM Errol Areington 07.30.30 311 07.30.30 1
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